
   
    

    

      

  

 
 
 
 
  

    
   

  
   

   
  

  
 
 
 

   
    
   

 

   
 

    
    

  

  
 
 
 

    
    

   
 

   
 

       
  

  

  
 
 
 

    
  
  

 

  
 
 
 

    
   

   
 

       
         

       
       

 

   
    

       

       
 

      
 

       

Professor Andy Collop – Interim Vice Chancellor 

Corporate Credit Card Expenses 2018 – 19 

Month Total Breakdown Description 

September 2018 £108.47 

£16.88 
£9.69 

£60.00 
£9.90 

£12.00 

Subsistence - Training 
Subsistence - UN Conference (New York) 
Business lunch 
Subsistence - London 
Parking – Loughborough 

October 2018 £467.90 
£404.90 

£30.00 
£33.00 

Accommodation - Nanjing 
Hospitality - Brighton University 
Subsistence - London 

November 2018 £44.48 £20.48 
£24.00 

Subsistence - London 
Parking - Loughborough 

January 2019 £102.63 
£79.13 
£12.00 
£11.50 

Business dinner - Hong Kong 
Parking - Loughborough 
Visa charge – New York 



    

 

       

       
        

       
 

 



   

  

   

       

         
        

    
 

    
     

        
   

 
 

    
     
    

        
      

    
   

 
 

 
 

   
        

      
    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   

 

   

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ben Browne – Chief Operating Officer 

No business expenses claimed 

No Corporate credit card transactions 

Dr Peter Cross – Chief Finance Officer 

No business expenses claimed 

No Corporate credit card transactions 



   

 

       
   

 
   

   

   
 

   
  

   
 

   
  

    

 

  



    

  

  

      

  
 
 

    
    

  

   
    

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mel Fowler – Associate COO & Executive Director of Marketing and Communications 

No business expenses claimed 

Corporate Credit Card Expenses 2018-19 

Month Total Breakdown Description 

August 2018 £116.20 
£14.00 

£102.20 
Subsistence – Edinburgh 
Subsistence – Edinburgh 

May 2019 £9.50 £9.50 Parking – Market Harborough 
Total £125.70 



      

   

    

 
   

 

 
 
 
 

    
    

    
 

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
    
   

   
   

  
   

   
        

 

 
 
  

 
 
  

 
 
 
 

   
   

    
  

 

   

 
 
 

   
   
   

 

    
 
 

   
  

 
    

 

  
   

 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 

  
  

   
  

 

    

 
 
 

    
    
    

        
       

 

 

Professor Dana Brown – PVC/Dean, Business & Law 

Corporate Credit Card Expenses 2018-19 

Month Total Breakdown Description 

August 2018 
£62.85 

£47.60 
£3.97 

£10.49 
£0.79 

Incidentals – Corporate Gifts 
Subsistence - India 
Hospitality - Associate Dean lunch 
Incidentals 

October 2018 £365.60 £49.60 
£31.81 
£53.54 
£29.99 
£97.85 
£85.63 
£17.
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P r o fe s s o r  R u s i  J as p al  –  



    

 

       

  
   

 
 
  

 
 
 

     
    

    
    

      
    

      
 

   

     

      
   

      
   

      
   

      
   

   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

U H R  H R  B P  P r o g r a m m e ,  B i r m i n g h a m  M i l e a g e  

–  

U H R  R e g i o n a l  m e e t i n g ,  N o t t i n g h a m  

P a r k i n g  –  U H R  R e g i o n a l  m e e t i n g ,  N o t t i n g h a m  D e c e m b e r  2 0 1 8  £ 4 5 . 0 0  £ 4 5 . 0 0  T a x i  -D M U  M e e t i n g  i n  L o n d o n  T o t a l  £ 1 1 0 . 5 5  £ 1 1 0 . 5 5  C o r p o r a t e  C r e d i t  C a r d  E x p e n s e s  2 0 1 8

- 1 9  M o n t h  T o t a l  B u s i n e s s  R e a s o n /  D e s c r i p t i o n  
N o v e m b e r  2 0 1 8  

£ 1 , 5 0 0 . 0 0  U H R  C o n f e r e n c e  ( 2 0-2 4  M a y  1 9 )  -S  S e t c h e l l  &  J  P e n f o l d  D e c e m b e r  2 0 1 8  £ 4 . 4 0  C a r  p a r k i n g  -N u n e a t o n  J a n u a r y  2 0 19  £ 4 . 4 0  C a r  p a r k i n g  –  N u n e a t o n  A p r i l  2 0 1 9  £ 4 . 4 0  C a r  p a r k i n g  –  N u n e a t o n  T o t a l  £ 1 , 5 1 3 . 2 0  



   

    

     

  

 
 





     

 

    
        

       
       

 

 

   

 

      

       

    

  
 

  
 
 

  
   

    

  
 

  
 
 

    
   

    
   

 

   

    

    

        
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Beverley Vickerstaff – Interim PVC Dean Faculty of Business and Law 

Business Expenses 2018-19 

Month Total Breakdown Business Reason/Description 

June 2019 £69.20 £69.20 Subsistence – Leicester 
Total £69.20 

Simon Ambrose – Former Vice Chancellor



 

    

   

  

      

         
  

    

    
 

     
   

   

   
     

    
  

                                           
 

 

James Gardner – PVC Strategic & International Partnerships 

No business expenses claimed 

Corporate Credit Card Expenses 2018-19 

Month Total Breakdown Description 

September 2018 £13.34 £13.34 Subsistence – Germany 

October 2018 £93.22 £47.77 
£45.45 

Subsistence – China 
Laundry charges - China 

January 2019 £14.54 £14.54 
Subsistence – New York 

Total £121.10 




