## Professor Andy Collop – Interim Vice Chancellor

## Corporate Credit Card Expenses 2018 – 19

Month	Total	Breakdown	Description
		£16.88	Subsistence - Training
		£9.69	Subsistence - UN Conference (New York)
September 2018	£108.47	£60.00	Business lunch
		£9.90	Subsistence - London
		£12.00	Parking – Loughborough
		£404.90	Accommodation - Nanjing
October 2018	£467.90	£30.00	Hospitality - Brighton University
		£33.00	Subsistence - London
November 2018	£44.48	£20.48	Subsistence - London
NOVEITIDEI 2010	144.40	£24.00	Parking - Loughborough
		£79.13	Business dinner - Hong Kong
January 2019	£102.63	£12.00	Parking - Loughborough
		£11.50	Visa charge – New York
February 209			

# Ben Browne – Chief Operating Officer No business expenses claimed No Corporate credit card transactions

Dr Peter Cross – Chief Finance Officer

No business expenses claimed

No Corporate credit card transactions

## Mel Fowler – Associate COO & Executive Director of Marketing and Communications

#### No business expenses claimed

## Corporate Credit Card Expenses 2018-19

Month	Total	Breakdown	Description
August 2018	£116.20	£14.00 £102.20	Subsistence – Edinburgh Subsistence – Edinburgh
May 2019	£9.50	£9.50	Parking – Market Harborough
Total	£125.70		

## Professor Dana Brown – PVC/Dean, Business & Law

# Corporate Credit Card Expenses 2018-19

Month	Total	Breakdown	Description
		£47.60	
4 10040	£62.85	£3.97	
August 2018		£10.49 £0.79	Hospitality - Associate Dean lunch Incidentals
		EU.19	licidentais
0.1.0010	£365.60	£49.60	
October 2018	£305.00	£31.81	
		£53.54	
		£29.99	
		£97.85	
		£85.63	
		£17.	-



## Beverley Vickerstaff – Interim PVC Dean Faculty of Business and Law

## Business Expenses 2018-19

Month	Total	Breakdown	Business Reason/Description
June 2019	£69.20	£69.20	Subsistence – Leicester
Total	£69.20		

#### Simon Ambrose – Former Vice Chancellor

# James Gardner – PVC Strategic & International Partnerships

No business expenses claimed

## Corporate Credit Card Expenses 2018-19

Month	Total	Breakdown	Description
September 2018	£13.34	£13.34	Subsistence – Germany
October 2018	£93.22	£47.77 £45.45	Subsistence – China Laundry charges - China
January 2019			Subsistence – New York
January 2017	£14.54	£14.54	
Total	£121.10		